PUBLIC NOTICE AWARDING OF CONTRACTS

The City Council of the City of Bridgeton has awarded the following contracts for Professional Services for the year 2023. Pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:11-1, et seq. the authorizing Contracts and Resolutions are available for public inspection in the Office of the Municipal Clerk, City Hall Annex, 181 E. Commerce Street, Bridgeton, New Jersey.

Resolution No.:	271-22
Awarded To:	McManimon, Scotland & Baumann LLC
Services:	Bond Counsel
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract
Resolution No.:	272-22
Awarded To:	Bowman & Company
Services:	City Auditor
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract
Resolution No.:	273-22
Awarded To:	Fralinger Engineering
Services:	City Engineer
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract
Resolution No.:	274-22
Awarded To:	Barbara J. Fegley, AICP, PP, LLC
Services:	City Planner
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract
Resolution No.:	275-22
Awarded To:	Shanna McCann, Esquire of Chance & McCann, LLC
Services:	Municipal Prosecutor
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract
Resolution No.:	276-22
Awarded To:	Marmero Law
Services:	Tax Appeal Attorney
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract
Resolution No.:	281-22
Awarded To:	Acacia Financial Group
Services:	Financial Advisory
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract
Resolution No.:	282-22
Awarded To:	Barker, Gelfand, James & Sarvas
Services:	Independent Hearing Officer
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract

Resolution No.:	283-22
Awarded To:	Blaney, Donohue & Weinberg, P.C.
Services:	Labor Relations Attorney (Police)
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract
Resolution No.:	284-22
Awarded To:	Blaney, Donohue & Weinberg, P.C.
Services:	Labor Relations Attorney (Non-Police)
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract
Resolution No.:	285-22
Awarded To:	Beth White, LLC
Services:	Municipal Public Defender
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract
Resolution No.:	286-22
Awarded To:	Fralinger Engineering
Services:	Municipal Traffic Engineer
Duration:	January 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023
Cost:	Per Contract

Nichole Almanza, RMC Municipal Clerk